DUNGEONS & DRAGONS; Licensed Digital Games
also grew in the quarter

Strong performance led by Kaldheim and Time Spiral
Remastered set releases

Revenues include a positive
$4M impact from Foreign
Exchange

13

Entertainment Segment

Entertainment segment revenues declined as
expected in the quarter; Revenues include a positive
$5M impact from Foreign exchange;
• Impacted by ongoing COVID-related theater

shutdowns
• Timing of scripted TV deliveries weighted to 2H 2021
• Segment growth planned for full year 2021

NET REVENUES OPERATING PROFIT

$
M

ill
io

ns
, u

na
ud

ite
d

$323

$219

-32%

$(64)

$59

$17

$42

Q1 -29%

2021

2020

2020 Adjusted

2021 Adjusted

2021

Adjusted Operating Profit decreased due to lower
revenues, partially offset by lower advertising and
promotional spending due to less theatrical activity
in the quarter; Adjusted Operating Profit Margin
up 80 basis points

(LOSS)

As Adjusted

*The As Adjusted figures are non-GAAP financial measures. A reconciliation of
non-GAAP financial measures can be found on slides 24. 14

15

(Millions of Dollars)
FY 2020

As Reported
FY 2020

As Adjusted
FY 2019

As Reported
FY 2019

As Adjusted

Consumer Products

Net Revenues $3,646.9 $3,646.9 $4,005.9 $4,005.9

Operating Profit 308.1 308.1 361.3 361.3

EBITDA 443.3 480.3 545.0 586.9

Wizards of the Coast & Digital Gaming

Net Revenues $906.7 $906.7 $761.2 $761.2

Operating Profit 420.4 420.4 294.7 294.7

EBITDA 434.9 444.3 304.9 312.5

Entertainment

Net Revenues $909.1 $909.1 $1,168.9 $1,168.9

Operating Profit (141.1) 90.1 (20.8) 122.2

EBITDA (47.0) 92.4 79.2 147.9

As adjusted measures exclude certain non-GAAP adjustments. See “Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures” for Adjusted Operating Profit, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA on slides 28-29.

PRO FORMA

Segment Performance Historical

First Quarter 2021 Net Earnings
Diluted
Shares
Q1 2021

138.1M vs.
Q1 2020
137.1M

$
M

ill
io

ns
, u

na
ud

ite
d

FIRST QUARTER

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

$(70)

$78

$116
$138

• Total Non-Operating Expense: Q1 2021 $17.8M
• Includes gain from legal settlement of $25.6 million, $0.19 per diluted share

[…]

Dividends Paid (93.4)   (93.1)
  Payments Related to Tax Withholding for Share-Based Compensation (9.3)   (5.3)
  Redemption of Equity Instruments -   (47.4)
  Other (2.3)   (2.6)
   Net Cash (Utilized) Provided by Financing Activities (370.8)   819.5

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (0.6)   (23.1)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 1,449.7   4,580.4

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Quarter 1,430.4   1,237.9$

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA

(Millions of Dollars) (Unaudited)
SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS-AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED

24

Effective in the first quarter of 2021, the Company reorganized its reportable segments to Consumer Products, Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming, Entertainment, and Corporate and
Other. For comparability, segment results for the first quarter of 2020 are presented to align with the new reportable segments.

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (1) 1,114.8$   -$   1,114.8$   1,105.6$   -$   1,105.6$   1%
   Operating Profit (Loss) 147.3   26.8   174.1   (23.3)   174.8   151.5   15%
   Operating Margin 13.2% 2.4% 15.6% -2.1% 15.8% 13.7%
   EBITDA 235.3   16.7   252.0   43.3   160.6   203.9   24%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (2) 653.9$   -$   653.9$   572.5$   -$   572.5$   14%
   Operating Profit (Loss) 32.3   -   32.3   (9.7)   -   (9.7)   >100%
   Operating Margin 4.9% -   4.9% -1.7% -   -1.7%
   EBITDA 59.4   6.5   65.9   8.1   7.6   15.7   >100%

 Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues 242.2   -   242.2   210.6   -   210.6   15%
   Operating Profit 110.0   -   110.0   95.8   -   95.8   15%
   Operating Margin 45.4% -   45.4% 45.5% -   45.5%
   EBITDA 112.3   2.6   114.9   97.1   1.9   99.0   16%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (3) 218.7   -   218.7   322.5   -   322.5   -32%
   Operating Profit (Loss) 17.0   24.9   41.9   (64.3)   123.6   59.3   -29%
   Operating Margin 7.8% 11.4% 19.2% -19.9% 38.3% 18.4%
   EBITDA 68.2   4.1   72.3   (34.3)   99.3   65.0   11%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating (Loss) Profit (12.0)   1.9   (10.1)   (45.1)   51.2   6.1   >-100%
   EBITDA (4.6)   3.5   (1.1)   (27.6)   51.8   24.2   >-100%

Operating Results

Quarter Ended March 28, 2021 Quarter Ended March 29, 2020
(1) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio March 28, 2021 March 29, 2020 % Change
   Franchise Brands 491.5   396.5   24%
   Partner Brands 188.0   182.3   3%
   Hasbro Gaming (i) 136.3   140.1   -3%
   Emerging Brands 104.7   94.2   11%
   TV/Film/Entertainment 194.3   292.5   -34%

Total 1,114.8$   1,105.6$

Quarter Ended

iHasbro's total gaming category, including all gaming revenue, most notably MAGIC: THE GATHERING

[…]

Net Earnings (Loss) Attributable to Hasbro, Inc. 116.2$   0.84$   (69.7)$   (0.51)$
   Acquisition-related costs 1.7   0.01   127.5   0.93
   Acquired intangible amortization 20.5   0.15   19.9   0.15
   Net Earnings Attributable to Hasbro, Inc., as Adjusted 138.4$   1.00$   77.7$   0.57$

Quarter Ended

Reconciliation of Net Earnings and Earnings per Share

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA

(Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

28

Reconciliation of Adjusted Operating Profit
For comparability, the quarters and year ended December 29, 2019 includes the pro forma results for the eOne acquisition. Pro Forma reconciliations are provided in the 2020 quarterly Earnings Release tables.

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

March 2020 June 2020
September

2020
December

2020 2020 March 2019 June 2019
September

2019
December

2019  2019

Operating Profit (Loss) (23.3)$   2.2$   336.6$   186.3$   501.8$   139.3$   100.7$   313.0$   136.8$   689.8$
Consumer Products (9.7)   (45.3)   226.2   136.9   308.1   (14.4)   5.1   228.1   142.5   361.3
Wizards & Digital Gaming 95.8   74.1   141.6   108.9   420.4   37.1   145.7   65.2   46.7   294.7
Entertainment (64.3)   (13.5)   (28.3)   (35.0)   (141.1)   94.8   (55.3)   19.1   (79.4)   (20.8)
Corporate and Other (45.1)   (13.1)   (2.9)   (24.5)   (85.6)   21.8   5.2   0.6   27.0   54.6

Non-GAAP Adjustments (1) 174.8$   44.4$   30.6$   75.1$   324.9$   36.6$   40.6$   29.2$   36.6$   143.0$
Entertainment 123.6   22.6   24.7   60.3   231.2   36.6   40.6   29.2   36.6   143.0
Corporate and Other 51.2   21.8   5.9   14.8   93.7   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Operating Profit (Loss) 151.5$   46.6$   367.2$   261.4$   826.7$   175.9$   141.3$   342.2$   173.4$   832.8$
Consumer Products (9.7)   (45.3)   226.2   136.9   308.1   (14.4)   5.1   228.1   142.5   361.3
Wizards & Digital Gaming 95.8   74.1   141.6   108.9   420.4   37.1   145.7   65.2   46.7   294.7
Entertainment 59.3   9.1   (3.6)   25.3   90.1   131.4   (14.7)   48.3   (42.8)   122.2
Corporate and Other 6.1   8.7   3.0   (9.7)   8.1   21.8   5.2   0.6   27.0   54.6

(1) Non-GAAP Adjustments
   Acquisition and Related Costs 149.8$   10.3$   5.9$   52.6$   218.6$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
   Acquired Intangible Amortization 25.0   22.6   24.7   25.6   97.9   24.6   24.6   24.6   24.6   98.4
   Severance -   11.5   -   (3.1)   8.4   -   -   -   -   -
   Pro Forma eOne Adjustments -   -   -   -   12.0   16.0   4.6   12.0   44.6

Total 174.8$   44.4$   30.6$   75.1$   324.9$   36.6$   40.6$   29.2$   36.6$   143.0$

Quarter EndedQuarter Ended
Pro Forma

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA

(Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

29

Reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year

March 2020 June 2020
September

2020
December

2020 2020 March 2019 June 2019
September

2019
December

2019  2019
  Net Earnings (Loss) Attributable to Hasbro, Inc. (69.7)$   (33.9)$   220.9$   105.2$   222.5$   76.5$   (42.6)$   216.5$   95.5$   345.9$
  Interest Expense 54.7   49.6   49.4   47.4   201.1   54.0   53.3   52.2   63.6   223.1
  Income Tax Expense (Benefit) (4.1)   (10.8)   79.2   32.3   96.6   17.8   (12.0)   50.2   1.0   57.0
  Net Earnings (Loss) Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests 1.8   1.0   (0.9)   1.0   2.9   2.2   0.4   2.3   0.5   5.4
  Depreciation 23.8   32.9   37.5   26.1   120.3   28.9   36.6   41.3   34.4   141.2
  Amortization of Intangibles 36.8   34.7   36.2   37.1   144.8   36.4   36.4   36.4   36.4   145.6
   EBITDA 43.3$   73.5$   422.3$   249.1$   788.2$   215.8$   72.1$   398.9$   231.4$   918.2$
  Non-GAAP Adjustments and Stock Compensation (1) 160.6   37.3   19.8   59.2   276.9   23.7   141.9   20.1$   20.0   205.7
   Adjusted EBITDA 203.9$   110.8$   442.1$   308.3$   1,065.1$   239.5$   214.0$   419.0$   251.4$   1,123.9$

(1) Non-GAAP Adjustments and Stock Compensation:
Acquisition and Related Costs 149.8$   10.3$   5.9$   52.6$   218.6$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Severance -   11.5   -   (3.1)   8.4   -   -   -   -
Pro Forma eOne Adjustments -   -   -   -   -   12.0   16.0   4.6   12.0   44.6
Pension Settlement -   -   -   -   -   -   110.8   -   0.2   111.0
Stock Compensation 10.8   15.5   13.9   9.7   49.9   11.7   15.1   15.5   7.8   50.1

Total 160.6$   37.3$   19.8$   59.2$   276.9$   23.7$   141.9$   20.1$   20.0$   205.7$

Adjusted EBITDA by Segment:
Consumer Products 15.7$   (2.8)$   277.1$   190.3$   480.3$   29.7$   93.3$   284.0$   179.9$   586.9$
Wizards & Digital Gaming 99.0   78.9   152.2   114.2   444.3   41.3   149.7   69.7   51.8   312.5
Entertainment 65.0   10.8   1.6   15.0   92.4   135.9   (9.1)   55.4   (34.3)   147.9
Corporate and Other 24.2   23.9   11.2   (11.2)   48.1   32.6   (19.9)   9.9   54.0   76.6
   Adjusted EBITDA 203.9$   110.8$   442.1$   308.3$   1,065.1$   239.5$   214.0$   419.0$   251.4$   1,123.9$

Consumer Products
Operating Profit (Loss) (9.7)$   (45.3)$   226.2$   136.9$   308.1$   (14.4)$   5.1$   228.1$   142.5$   361.3$
Other Income (Expense) (5.7)   1.2   1.6   16.4   13.5   5.2   41.0   2.6   (11.7)   37.1
Depreciation 12.1   20.8   27.8   15.3   76.0   15.1   23.5   29.6   25.5   93.7
Amortization of Intangibles 11.4   11.4   11.4   11.5   45.7   13.3   13.2   13.2   13.2   52.9
   EBITDA 8.1   (11.9)   267.0   180.1   443.3   19.2   82.8   273.5   169.5   545.0
  Non-GAAP Adjustments and Stock Compensation 7.6   9.1   10.1   10.2   37.0   10.5   10.5   10.5   10.4   41.9
   Adjusted EBITDA 15.7$   (2.8)$   277.1$   190.3$   480.3$   29.7$   93.3$   284.0$   179.9$   586.9$

Wizards & Digital Gaming
Operating Profit 95.8$   74.1$   141.6$   108.9$   420.4$   37.1$   145.7$   65.2$   46.7$   294.7$
Other Income (Expense) (1.0)   0.3   5.7   0.4   5.4   -   -   -   0.8   0.8
Depreciation 2.3   2.2   2.3   2.3   9.1   2.3   2.1   2.6   2.4   9.4
Amortization of Intangibles -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   EBITDA 97.1   76.6   149.6   111.6   434.9   39.4   147.8   67.8   49.9   304.9
  Non-GAAP Adjustments and Stock Compensation 1.9   2.3   2.6   2.6   9.4   1.9   1.9   1.9   1.9   7.6
   Adjusted EBITDA 99.0$   78.9$   152.2$   114.2$   444.3$   41.3$   149.7$   69.7$   51.8$   312.5$

Entertainment
Operating Profit (Loss) (64.3)$   (13.5)$   (28.3)$   (35.0)$   (141.1)$   94.8$   (55.3)$   19.1$   (79.4)$   (20.8)$
Other Income (Expense) 3.0   (2.6)   0.4   (15.1)   (14.3)   (5.3)   (1.6)   (3.7)   0.7   (9.9)
Depreciation 1.7   2.4   2.8   2.8   9.7   2.6   1.9   3.4   2.5   10.4
Amortization of Intangibles 25.3   23.1   24.7   25.6   98.7   24.9   24.9   24.9   24.8   99.5
   EBITDA (34.3)   9.4   (0.4)   (21.7)   (47.0)   117.0   (30.1)   43.7   (51.4)   79.2
  Non-GAAP Adjustments and Stock Compensation 99.3   1.4   2.0   36.7   139.4   18.9   21.0   11.7   17.1   68.7
   Adjusted EBITDA 65.0$   10.8$   1.6$   15.0$   92.4$   135.9$   (9.1)$   55.4$   (34.3)$   147.9$

Quarter EndedQuarter Ended
Pro Forma

For comparability, the quarters and year ended December 29, 2019 includes the pro forma results for the eOne acquisition. Pro Forma reconciliations are provided in the 2020 quarterly Earnings Release tables.

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22